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E.hibit A: Historical and Projected Operating Characteristics
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Exhibit B: Weighted Average Cost of Capital

Financial Advisory Services

Copyright 2000 by PriccwaterhouseCoopers

Qualcomm, Inc.
Valuation as of December 31, 1999

\\ cighted \ Hragr ( ost oj ( apital ( aklllation

($0005. except percentages)
Calculation of the Equity Rate of Return Source

Risk Free Rate Rf 6.83% Federal Statistical Release 20-year u.s. Treasury bond

Equity Risk Premium RPm 5.00% PwCStudy

Levered Beta B I 1.43 Industry Average(see below)

Size Premium RP, 0.00% Shannon Pratt

Company Specific Risk A 0.00% Company Characteristics

Expected Return on Equity Capit Rr+B(RP m)+RP, +A 13.98%

Calculation of the Debt Rate of Return
Cost of Debt kd 11.89% Based on comparable company public debt offering yields.

Tax Rate Calculation
Federal Corporate Income Tax Rate 40.00%
Average State Income Tax Rate 0.00%

Effective Income Tax Rate t 40.00%

Expected Return on Debt Capital kd{f-t) 7.13%

Comparable Company Analysis
Book Market

Value C?( Common Value C?f' Total Debt/ Debt/

B I Debt I Stock Price Shares Equity Capital Equity Capital Tax Rate B u
AERIAL COMMUNICATIONS 1.558 $ 828.0 $ 54.50 71.8 $ 3,912.5 4,740 21% 17% 40% 1.38
OMNIPOINT CORP 1.884 $ 2,413.0 $ 108.44 53.1 $ 5,756.1 8,169 42% 30% 40% 1.51
POWERTEL INC 1.604 $ 1,108.1 $ 100.50 27.2 $ 2,734.9 3,843 41% 29% 40% 1.29
SPRINT PCS GROUP 0.860 $ 7,921.0 $ 104.38 372.7 $38,900.6 46,822 20% 17% 40% 0.77
VOICESTREAM WIRELESS C 1.280 $ 540.0 $ 128.25 12.5 $ 1,601.1 2,141 34% 25% 40% 1.06

Totals 12,810 52,905 65,715 32% 24%

IAverage B u 1.20

Median B u 1.29

Relevered Beta Calculation
Subject Company Debt to Equity D/E 32%
Average Unlevered Beta B u 1.20

Subject Company Levered Beta Bu(I+DIE{f-t)) 1.43

Weighted Average Cost of Capital using CAPM

Debt Rate of Return 7.13% 24% 1.71%
Equity Rate of Return 13.98% 76% ~

Discount Rate ~
Rounded ~

I Debt includes both short and long tenn interest bearing debt plus preferred stock.



Exhibit C: Valuation of the Existing Subscriber Base

Financial Advisory Services
Copyright 2000 by PricewaterhouseCoopers

Qualcomm, Inc.
Valuation as of December 31, 1999

II

DECLINE OF EXISTING SUBSCRIBER BASE

Assumptions Pertaining to Decline of Current Subscribers Over Life of Subscriber Base

Year I
2000

Year 2
2001

Year 3
2002

Year 4
2003

YearS
2004

Year 6
2005

Beginning Subscribers 260,686
Ending Subscribers 182,480 127,736 89,415 62,591 43,813 30,669
Average Subscribers 221,583 155,108 108,576 76,003 53,202 37,241

After Tax Cash Flow per Existing Subscriber Per Month $10.24 $21.17 $24.68 $27.47 $25.57 $22.72

Income Stream for Current Subscribers $27,227,884 $39,409,492 $32,154,804 $25,050,796 $16,322,426 $10,153,600

REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING RETAIL SUBSCRIBER BASE Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 YearS Year 6

Assumptions Pertaining to Replacement of Current Beginning Subscribers Over Life of Subscriber Base

Beginning Subscribers
Ending Subscribers
Average Subscribers

After Tax Cash Flow per Acquired Subscriher Per Month

Income Stream for Current Subscribers

DIFFERENCE:
Income from Current Beginning Subscribers
Less: Income from Replaced Subscribers

Difference in Operating Income
Positi ve Difference

Discount Rate Applied to Positive Difference

Periods Discounted
Present Value Factor

PV of Cash Flows

Net Present Value
Fair Market Value of Retail Subscriber Base

0
3.895 38,021 100,618 155,357 197,509 258,124
1,947 20,958 69,319 127,987 176,433 227,816

$ (165.87) $ (82.10) $ (30.37) $ (7.29) $ 7.28 $ 20.17

($3,876,376) ($20,647,097) ($25,266,212) ($11,193,117) $15,410,324 $55,135,693

Year I Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 YearS Year 6

$31,104,260 $60,056,589 $57,421,016 $36,243,914 $912,102 ($44,982,093)
$31,104,260 $60,056,589 $57,421,016 $36,243,914 $912,102 $0

14.00%

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 5.00
0.88 0.77 0.67 0.59 0.52 0.52

$27,284,438 $46,211,595 $38,757,550 $21,459,306 $473,717 $0

$134,186,607
$134,000,000



Exhibit D: Fair Market Value of the License using the Income Approach

Financial Advisory Services

Copyright 2000 by PricewaterhouseCoopers

Qualcomm, Inc.
Valuation as of December 31, 1999

pmclWAfERHousFCWPERS I

Value per POP
Fair Market Value of the Business Enterprise $ 905,450,910 100% $ 146.03

Tangible Assets 138,858,812 15% $ 22.40
Subscriber List 134,186,607 15% $ 21.64
Working Capital 32,071,864 4% $ 5.17
Goodwill/Going Concern 409,083,939 45% $ 65.98

FCC License Value 191,249,688 21% $ 30.84
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Exhibit G: Historical Bond Offerings of PCS and Cellular Companies

Financial Advisory Services PRICEWA1£RHOUsE(]XJPERS rICopyright 2000 by PricewaterhouseCoopers

Qualcomm, Inc.

Valuation as of December 31,1999

Coupon Yield Rate
Maturity Issue Date Issuer Raise ($M) Instrument Description Rate (%) (%) Moodv Ratine S&PRatine

OS/IS/05 05/04/95 Centennial Cellular Corp 100.0 10.125% Senior Notes due '05 10.125 Market B2 B
06/IS/l5 06/07/9S United States Cellular Corp 650.0 Zero Cpn LYONS due' 15 Zero 6.000 Ba3 BBB-
07/01/0S 06/30/9S CommNet Cellular Inc 80.0 11.250% Sub Notes due '05 11.250 11.250 Caa CCC+
08/15/00 08/17/95 Cellular Communications Inc 281.6 Zero Cpn Sr Discount Nts due '00 Zero 13.250 Ba3 CCC+
10/01/03 09/21/95 PriCellular Corp 205.0 Zero Cpn Sr Sub Disc Nts due '03 Zero 4.510 B3 CCC+
12/15/05 12/06/95 Clearnet Communications Inc 367.0 Sr Discount Nts due '05 Varies Varies B3 NR
02/01106 02/01/96 InterCellnc 357.5 Step-Up Bonds due '06 Varies Varies B2 CCC+
04/15/06 04/03/96 Vanguard Cellular Systems Inc 200.0 9.375% Senior Debs due '06 9.375 9.390 BI B+
05/01/06 04/16/96 InterCe1Inc 360.0 Sr Discount Nts due '06 Varies 12.000 B2 B-
06/01/06 OS/22/96 Weslern Wireless Corp 200.0 10.500% Sr Sub Notes due '06 10.500 10.500 B3 B-
06/01/08 OS/23/96 Rogers Cantel Inc 510.0 9.375% Sen Secured Dbs due '08 9.375 9.375 Ba3 BB+
06/01/16 OS/23/96 Rogers Cantel Inc 175.0 9.750% Sen Secured Dbs due '16 9.750 9.810 Ba3 BB+
07/15/01 07/11/96 AirTouch Communications 250.0 7.125% Notes due '01 7.125 7.161 Baa2 BBB+
07/15/06 07/11/96 AirTouch Communications 400.0 7.500% Notes due '06 7.500 7.583 Baa2 BBB+
ORIl5/06 OR/20/96 Sprint Speclrum LP 250.0 I 1.000% Senior Notes due '06 11.000 11.000 B2 B+
08/15/06 08/20/96 Sprint Spectrum I.P 500.0 Zero Cpn Sr Discount Nts due '06 Zero 12.500 B2 B+
10/01/06 09/19/96 Sygnet Wireless Inc 110.0 II.SOO% Senior Notes due '06 II.SOO 11.500 Caa CCC+
10101/03 10102/96 AirTouch Communications 2S0.0 7.000% Notes due '03 7.000 7.019 Baa2 BBB+

Source: Securities Dala Corporalion

Informational Items As of May 6.1996 January 14,1997
Average Value 9.565 9.325
Median Value 9.810 9.600
Minimum Value 4.510 4.510
M'Iximum Value 13.250 13.250



Exhibit H: Market Approach - Primary Market Sales

Fillallcial Advisory Services
Copyright 2000 by PricewaterhouseCoopers fJR/awATER/IOUsF[roPERS I
Qualcomm, Inc.
Valuation as of December 31, 1999

( III I
April 15, 1999

$ 255,883,000
17,217,164

$ 14.86
$ (3.72)
$ 3.72
$
$ 14.86
$ 29.72
$ 29.72

9.99
29.96

$
$

January 14,1997
$ 38,400,069

5,136,581
7.48

(1.87)
1.87

(0.82)
3.333.46

10.38
31.13

$
$

January 14, 1997
$ 35,539,015

5,136,581
6.921 $

$
$
$
$3.46

10.38
31.15

January 14, 1997
$ 35,552,273

5,136,581
6.921$

$
$
$
$

70. 15 1$
70.15 $

$
$

May6,1996
$ 288,885,000

5,136,581
56.24 $

(14.06) $
14.06 $
(9.47) $
23.38 $

24.53
24.53

$
$

March 13, 1995
$ 126,020,126

5,136,581
24.53 I $

$
$
$
$

25.64
25.64

$
$

March 13, 1995
$ 131,723,000

5,136,581
25.641 $

$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$

Conclusion of Auction
Gross Bids for Block
POP
Gross Bid/POP

Lcss: Bidding Crcdits
Plus: Ownershiprrransfer Restriction
Less: Favorable Financing Adjustment
Plus: Market Competition Premium

Net Adjusted BidlPOP
Spectrum Equalized Nct Adjusted Value/POP

Average Price per POP

Average AlBIDIE/F/CDEF Price per POP

Average DIE/F Price per POP

Average DIEIF/CDEF Price per POP

Reconciled Price per POP

1999 POPs

Reconciled Fair Market Value of Miami License

$ 34.61

$ 28.69

$ 30,75

$ 30.49

$ 30.00

6,200,350

$ 186,010,499
'Ad;ustnlelllS

Entreprenucr's Block Discount
Ownershiprrransfer Restriction
Favorable Financing Adjustmcnt
Market Competition
Spectrum Equalization

-25.0%
25.0%

-10.9%
50.0%

300.0%

-25.0%
25.0%

0.0%
100.0%

0.0%



Exhibit I: Historical pes Sales Summary 1996 - 1999

Financial Advisory Services

Copyright 2000 by PricewaterhouseCoopers

Qualcomm, Inc.

Valuation as of December 31, 1999

1996 1997 1998 1999
AlB Block
Total Markets nJa 34 40 76
Total Pops (Millions) 22.9 75.4 354.2
Total Priced Deals (Millions) $557 $2.949 $64.153
Total Priced Markets 29 30 66
Total Priced Pops (Millions) 17.4 58.4 325.7
Estimated Total Sales (Millions) $733 $3,809 $69.755

Avg, $/pop $32 $51 $197

CBlock
Total Markets
Total Pops (Millions)
Total Priced Deals (Millions)
Total Priced Markets
Total Priced Pops (Millions)
Estimated Total Sales (Millions)

Avg. $Ipop

DIElFBlock
Total Markets
Total Pops (Millions)
Total Priced Deals (Millions)
Total Priced Markets
Total Priced Pops (Millions)
Estimated Total Sales (Millions)

Avg. $/pop

Total
Total Markets
Total Pops (Millions)
Total Priced Deals (Millions)
Total Priced Markets
Total Priced Pops (Millions)
Estimated Total Sales (Millions)

Avg. $/pop

nfa

nJa

nfa

24
1.4

$10
13

0.3
$43
$30

177
20

$38,3
168
18,5

$41.5
$2

235
44.4

$605
210

36,2
$817

$17

I
0.5
nfa
o

nJa
nfa
nfa

55
41.3

$298
27

32.8
$374

$9

96
117.2

53.247
57

91.2
$4,183

$36

61
34.8

$429
61

34.8
$429

$12

351
244,9

$8.863
335

238.8
$9,091

$37

488
633.9

$73,445
462

599.3
$79.275

$125

* Totals include all mixed BTAIMTA group deals, exclude joint venture agreements, but include swaps.
Copyright Paul Kagan Associates, Inc.

Source: Paul Kagan Associates. Inc. Wireless Telecom Investor (No. 142 & 13/)



Exhibit J: Summary Fair Market Value Reconciliation

Financial Advisory Services

Copyright 2000 by PricewaterhouseCoopers

Qualcomm, Inc.
Valuation as of December 31,1999

Income Approach
Market Approach

Fair Market Valuation
1999 POPs

Fair Market Value of the Miami MTA Pioneer's Preference License
Rounded

[JRJCEWATERf/OUsE@JPERS I

$30.84
$30.00

$30.00
$6,200,350

$186,010,499
$186,000,000
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Washington, DC 20554

Christopher Wright
General Counsel
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, DC 20554

James Carr
Office of General Counsel
Federal Communications Commission
445 1ih Street, SW
Washington, DC 20554
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Washington, DC 20036
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1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
PO Box 7566
Washington, DC 20044-7566
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Washington, DC 20001
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Koteen & Naftalin, L.L.P.
1150 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Suite 1000
Washington D.C. 20036
Counsel for
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Rand McNally & Company
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Lonna M. Thompson, Director, Legal Affairs
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1350 Connecticut Avenue
Suite 200
Washington, DC 20036

Brett Kilbourne, Staff Attorney
United Telecom Council
1140 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Suite 1140
Washington, DC 20036
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Shure Brothers Incorporated
222 Hartrey Avenue
Evanston. IL 60202-3696

Edward Abrams, President
Utility Communications, Inc.
920 Sherman Avenue
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President
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5200 Mitchelldale - Suite D-4
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President
Baycom Inc.
2040 Radisson Street
Green Bay, WI 54302-2085

Grant E. Seiffert, Vice-President, Government Rlations
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2500 Wilson Boulevard
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William K. Keane
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1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 400K
Washington, DC 20006-1301
Counsel for MRFAC, Inc.

Elizabeth R. Sachs
Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs
1111 Nineteenth Street, N. W.
Suite 1200
Washington DC 20036
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600 13th Street, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20005-3096
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2300 N Street, NW - Suite 700
Washington, DC 20037-1128
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Spectrum Exchange
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Sr. VP for Regulatory Relations
and Deputy General Counsel
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Washington, DC 20036
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2000 K Street NW - Suite 600
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Vice President Wirless & International Relations
Government Relations
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1300 I Street, NW
Suite 400W
Washington DC 20005
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New York State Technology Enterprise Corporation
75 Electronic Parkway
Rome, New York 13441

Robert A. Mazer
Albert Shuldiner
Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.
1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington DC 2004-1008
Counsel for USA Digital Radio, Inc.

Lawrence R. Sidman, Esq.
David R. Siddall, Esq.
Verner, Liipfert, Bernhard, McPherson & Hand, Chartered
901 15th Street, NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20005
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1. Thomas Nolan
Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.
600 14th Street, NW - Suite 800
Washington, DC 20005-2004
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Ralph A. Haller
President
Fox Ridge Communications. Inc.
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Gettysburg, PA 17325

Jeffrey L. Timmons
Jason S. Roberts
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1730 Rhode Island Avenue, NW
Suite 200
Washington, DC 20036
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Howard 1. Symons
Sara F. Seidman
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Douglas 1. Brandon
Vice President - Regulatory Affairs
AT&T Wireless Services, Inc.
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Maryland State Police
7755 Washington Boulevard
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Robert R. Moreau
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City of El Cajon
100 Fletcher Parkway
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United States Department of Commerce
Washington, DC 20230
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Washington, DC 20036
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Supreme Radio Communications, Inc.
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Chairman, Committee on Commerce
U. S. House of Representatives
Rayburn House Office Building, Room 2125
Washington, DC 20515-6115

Thomas Gutierrez
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William M. Yandell, III
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Pensacola, FL 32505

Richard T. Jones
President
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The Great American Enterprise Inc.
103 Commercial Avenue
Carrolton, Georgia 30117

Honorable Byron L. Dorgan
United States Senate
Washington, DC 20510

Glenn E. Bair, II
Vice President Sales and Service
Bair's Electronics Service, Inc.
557 SE Avenue E
Belle Glade, FL 33430

Michael Knop
President
Jackson Communications, Inc.
510 West Cohea
Jackson, Mississippi 39203

Karl F. Hosterman
President
Centre Communications
PO Box 119
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President
Hasty's Communications East, Inc.
112 Key Drive
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Vice President
Texas Communications
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Austin, TX 78752

David Alston
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Teletouch Communications Inc.
PO Box 12540
Longview, TX 75607

John W. McCall
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Eucke Warren
President
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James E. Berg
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